Undergraduate Student Government Stony Brook University SAC Suite 202, Room 210 (631) 632–6473



Alexander E. Dimitriyadi Executive Vice President

> Deborah Machalow President Pro Tempore

2011 REFORMATION OF STONY BROOK TELEVISION ACT

An act to reform Stony Brook Television and its operations.

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Government,

SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE

This Act may be cited as the "Reform of Stony Brook Television"

SECTION 2. FINDINGS

The Senate finds that-

1. Stony Brook Television is, an outdated form of communication and broadcast journalism and is, by default, unavailable to nearly half of the undergraduates of Stony Brook University.

SECTION 3. CLOSURE AND BUDGET

- 1. The closed circuit, public access television channel of the USG shall be hereafter closed. The offices of Stony Brook Television shall be transferred to the USG Office of Communications.
- 2. The budget of Stony Brook Television shall be frozen until it has been reformed by future legislation.
- 3. The current officers of SBU TV shall be an integral part of the reformation process and included in the discussion.

Matthew H. Graham President Date